Date
Product Certification
Mueller Copper Tube products are all manufactured in the USA. All tubing produced in Fulton, MS, and
Wynne, AR, is seamless and of UNS C12200 grade of copper and is manufactured to meet the chemical
and mechanical properties of the applicable ASTM specifications set forth below. When specified at order
placement, Mueller Copper Tube can supply Certified Tube to meet all requirements of the current
applicable ASTM specification, at an additional cost.
Streamline Copper Water Tube (Types K,L,M)

(In thousands of an inch)
L V 0 2 5 0 2 8 B S
Level Wound Part Number Coding
Seamless Tube Alloy C12200 DHP Copper Material ATSM B743
Custom O.D. Wall and or Tempers can be quoted as required
Temper
O50=Light Annealed
O60=Soft Annealed
H58=Hard
Bulk Packaging Information
Skids (43” X 43")
Coil ID =26”
Stacked in with cardboard disk as separators
Plastic stretch wrapped on to a skid
Coils per skid are dependent on coil width
All part numbers are stocked and shipped from Wynne, Arkansas.
Spool Packaging Information
Skids (43” X 43”)
Spools Diameter 42”OD and Hub Hole 5.25 ID”
Stacked with cardboard reels and hubs mounted
Plastic stretch wrapped on to a skid
Coils per skid are dependent on coil width
Hard Temper
OD Wall Temper Sizes (lbs) Coil Width
# of Coils
per Skid Approx Feet/Coil Bulk Part #
Bulk Price
Per Coil Spool Part #
Spool Price
per Coil
0.250 0.028 H58 180 7" 6 2377 LV025208C 1943 LV025028CS 1963
0.250 0.030 H58 180 7" 6 2239 LV025030C 1943 LV025030CS 1963
0.313 0.032 H58 180 7" 6 1643 LV031332C 1909 LV031332CS 1929
0.375 0.028 H58 180 7" 6 1521 LV037528C 1879 LV037528CS 1899
0.375 0.030 H58 180 7" 6 1428 LV037530C 1879 LV037530CS 1899
0.375 0.035 H58 180 7" 6 1242 LV037535C 1879 LV037535CS 1899
0.500 0.028 H58 180 7" 6 1118 LV050028C 1846 LV050028CS 1866
0.500 0.032 H58 180 7" 6 987 LV050032C 1846 LV050032CS 1866
0.500 0.035 H58 180 7" 6 908 LV050035C 1846 LV050035CS 1866
0.625 0.032 H58 180 9" 5 779 LV062532C 1846 LV062532CS 1866
0.625 0.035 H58 180 9" 5 716 LV062535C 1846 LV062535CS 1866
0.625 0.040 H58 180 9" 5 632 LV062540C 1846 LV062540CS 1866
0.750 0.035 H58 180 9" 5 591 LV075035C 1846 LV075035CS 1866
0.875 0.038 H58 180 9" 5 465 LV087538C 1846 LV087538CS 1866
0.875 0.045 H58 180 9" 5 396 LV087545C 1846 LV087545CS 1866
1.125 0.050 H58 180 9" 5 275 LV112550C 1846 LV112550CS 1866
PLASTIC COATED WATER TUBE / PRICE PER FOOT
DIAMETER Type K Type L Coated ACR Tube
NOM O.D. Lengths Coils Lengths Coils Type K Type L
1/4" 3/8" – 2.44 – 2.07 – –
3/8" 1/2" – 4.38 – 3.25 – –
1/2" 5/8" 5.07 5.26 3.65 4.42 5.43 4.56
5/8" 3/4" 6.38 6.82 5.65 6.06 7.00 6.43
3/4" 7/8" 9.43 9.73 5.92 7.21 9.94 7.31
1" 1-1/8" 12.60 12.96 9.50 10.48 13.41 10.72
1-1/4" 1-3/8" 15.92 16.74 13.39 15.02 16.71 14.55
1-1/2" 1-5/8" 20.99 – 17.48 – 22.51 18.86
2" 2-1/8" 32.73 – 27.64 – 35.22 29.99
* HARD LENGTHS AVAILABLE IN 20’ AND COILS AVAILABLE IN 60’ AND 100’ WHERE APPLICABLE.
O.D. Sizes 3/8" 1/2" 5/8" 3/4" 7/8" 1-1/8"
50 Foot Coil 90.83 130.37 180.53 221.29 325.97 476.36
100 Foot Coil 195.07 269.18 372.42 457.19 671.14 991.19
250 Foot Coil 487.68 672.95 931.04 – – –
®Registered Trademark of Mueller Industries	 8285 Tournament Drive, Memphis, TN 38125 • 800-348-8464 • www.MuellerIndustries.com
		  Page 1
The issuance of this price list is not an offer to sell the goods listed herein at the prices stated. ORIGINATORS OF THE SOLDER-TYPE FITTING.
COPPER TUBE
UW CT1009
Effective October 20, 2009
(Supersedes UW CT0909)